pending with the PTO that name Mr. Hyatt as the 
inventor and were filed before June 8, 1995 (the 
effective date of the GATT transition). DX144-
000004. Mr. Hyatt filed 381 of these applications 
between April 6, 1995, and June 7, 1995. DX253-
000005-16. Three hundred and thirty one (331) 
of those applications were filed in the eight days 
before the 20-year term went into effect—from 
May 31, 1995, to June 7, 1995. DX253-000007-
16. On June 5, 1995 alone, Mr. Hyatt filed 65 
applications. DX253-000011-13. On June 6, he 
filed another 115 applications.